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the people now inhabiting, and those who shall hereafter inhabit,
within said district shall be a municipal corporation by the name of
“The Village of Glencoe,’*and shall have the power generally possessed
by municipal corporation, possessing all the powers incident to muni-
cipal corporation at common law, with perpetual succession, and
shall be capable of contracting and being contracted with, of suing
and being sned, and of pleading and of being impleaded, in all courts
of law and eqnity, and may have a common Beal.

8Ec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage. )
Approved April 16, 1891.

CEAPTER 88.

[S. F. No. 285.]

AN ACT TO AMENRD THE ACT INCORPORATING THE BOROUGH OF
BELLE PLAINE, IN SCOTT COUNTY, MINNESOTA, BEING CHAPTER
THIRTY-SIX (36) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF THE YEAR ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT (1868), AND THE
SEVERAL ACTS AMENDATORY THEREOF.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota :

SectioN 1. Thatthe act incorporating the borough of Belle Plaine,
Scott county, Minnegota, being Chapter thirty-six (36) of the Special
Laws of the year one thonsand eight hundred and sixty-eight (1868),
and the several acts amendatory thereof, be amended as follows:

That section five (5) of Chapter thirty-six (36) of the Special Laws
of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight (1868) beand the same
hereby is amended by striking out the following:

Commenecing with the word ** All?? in the fifth (5th) line of said
section five (5), down to and including the word ‘‘ordinance,”’ inthe
seventh (7th) line of gaid section, and insert in lieu thereof the follow-
ing, ‘“All ordinances gshall be.”

gEO. 2, That section seven (7) of Chepter thirty-six (36), Special
Laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight (1868), be and
the same hereby is amended by striking out all after the word ‘‘and”’
in the tenth (10th) line of said section, down to and including the
word ““ordinance’ in the twelfth {12th) and thirteenth (13th) lines of
said section, and after the word ‘‘allowed,”” in theseventeenth {17th)
line of said section, and insert the words ‘“by the council;” andalso
strike out all after the word ‘‘as,’’ in the twenty-second (22d) line of
same section, down to and including the word **ordinance’’ in the
twenty-fourth (24th) line of said section seven (7).

8e0. 3. That section nine (9) of Chapter thirty-six (36), Special
Laws of onethousand eight hundred and sixty-cight (1868), as amended
by section three (3) of Chapter fifty-three (53), Special Laws of one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-three (1873), be and the same
hereby iz amended by adding thereto the following: ‘‘That no person
hotding the office of borongh justice in said borough shall hold the
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office of justice of the peace in and for the town of Belle Plaine, insaid
connty, at the same time.

8ec. 4. That section two (2) of Chapter thirteen (13), Bpecial Laws
of one thousand eight hnondred and eighty-five (1885), be and the same
hereby is repealed.

8E0. B. That section six {6) of Chapter thirteen (13), Special Laws.
of one thousand eight huondred and eighty-five (1885}, be and the same
hereby is amended by striking out the word ““council,” in the ninth
(9th) line of said section six (6), and insertingin liea thereof the word
¢ mayor.”

8E0. 6. That section nine (9) of Chapier thirteen (13), Speeial
Laws of one thousand eight hnndred and eighty-five (1885), be and
the same hereby is amended by striking ont the word ‘“third,” in the
gixth (6th) line of said section, and insert in lien thereof the word
‘ fourth.”

8r0. 7. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act are
hiereby repealed.

Sec, 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 27, 1891

CHAPTER 869.

[S. F. No. 362.]

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER EIGHT (8) OF THE SPECIAL LAWE OF
EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1831), ENTITLED “AN ACT
TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF COLOGNE, IN CARVER COUNTY
AND S8TATE OF MINNESOTA."’

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

S8ecTIoN 1. "That Chapter eight (8) of the 8pecial Laws of Minnesota
foreighteenhundred andeighty-one (18381)is hereby amended by adding
after section seven (7) a new section, to be known a8 section eight (8),
and which shall read as follows:

““Bee., 8. There shall be an annual election for the election of offi-
cers herein provided for, on the second (2d) Turesday in May of each
and every year, and the polls shall be kept open from one (1) o’cleck
in theafternoon until four (4) o’clock in the aftexrnoon, andten (1¢) days’
previons notice shall be given by the recorder of the time and place of
holding such election and the officersto be elected, by posting notices
thereof in three (3) of the most public placesin the village. Atthesaid
elections the councilors, or any two (2) of them, shall act as jndges of
election and the recorder shall act as clerk. Awnd in case of inability,
or non-attendance of any of said officers, the vacancy shall be filled by
an appointment, made by those officers present. At the close of the
polls the votes shall be counted and a trne statement thereof pro-
claimed to the voters present by one of the jundges, and the re.
corder shall make g true record thereof, and within three (3) days
thereafter he shall give notice, in writing, to the persons 8o elected of
their election.”



